
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R15 21 Sep 2022 | Chantilly | DE VILLEBON STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

BESHTANI (FR)
ATTO DI FEDE
IVANOWITCH (FR)
LAND OF DRAGONS (FR)
MARINDOR (FR)
MADDOX (FR)
SQUARE SAINT ROCH (FR)
MONAPIA (FR)
KOVANOF
MANIATIC (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
7
9
5
10
1
3
2
4
8

C SOUMILLON
R MANGIONE
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
L BOISSEAU
M BARZALONA
O PESLIER
T TRULLIER
A MADAMET
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
A G BOTTI
J C ROUGET
P BARY
A JUNK
L ROVISSE
V DEVILLARS
N CLEMENT
C LAFFON-PARIAS
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
G
C
C

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BESHTANI (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Beshara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ATTO DI FEDE Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Claba Di San Jore (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 IVANOWITCH (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: More Than Famous (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 LAND OF DRAGONS (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Night Of Light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

5 MARINDOR (FR) Trainer: A Junk Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Trip (UK) Dam: Mariners Doll (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Curens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MADDOX (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Nantes (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SQUARE SAINT ROCH (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: My Valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Maquennehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MONAPIA (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Heeyaam (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Sangster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 KOVANOF Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Terrakova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MANIATIC (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Hallucinante (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R16 21 Sep 2022 | Chantilly | DU GRAND VIVIER HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR21,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 834
	 2	 258
	 3	 2314
	 4	 367
	 5	 736233
	 6	 6552
	 7	 650

SHIRIN (USA)
GRAND FETARD (IRE)
EMPATHIC (FR)
LIXI (FR)
AORAKI (FR)
ALROUCHA (IRE)
ANODAY (FR)

59
59
58
57
56.5
54
53

7
4
2
6
5
1
3

A MOSSE  2.5 
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
G BENOIST
S PASQUIER
M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 

C LAFFON-PARIAS
L ROVISSE
F CHAPPET
I ENDALTSEV
L ROVISSE
G BIETOLINI
S NIGGE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
C
C
F
F
F
F

USA
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-4
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$5,143
$4,538
$14,013
$2,269
$15,756
$2,857
$0

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SHIRIN (USA) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,143
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Esneh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Alia’s Rose	 1:27.67		  ...... 13¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Frozen	 1:26.00		  ........Lnk...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 8	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Kelina	 1:44.16		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

2 GRAND FETARD (IRE) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pretty Darling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:22.76		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Cabrillo	 1:27.89		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:19.18		  ........... 8............................ Deauville

3 EMPATHIC (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,013
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Empreinte (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/22 (54 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
3 of 8	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:17.83		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 L’open	 -- --- --		  ......... hd......................... Le Touquet
4 of 11	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Maimouna	 1:24.10		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine

4 LIXI (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Ludiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Bifov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Alia’s Rose	 1:27.67		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Dream Of Deauville	 1:52.70		  ........... 7...............................Dieppe
7 of 9	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Ardent	 1:43.23		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 AORAKI (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-4 Prize Money: $15,756
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo alzmel fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Broken And Go (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Luyckx/le Haras De La Gousseri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Worth A Team	 1:39.00		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Around Midnight	 1:38.30		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Mandega	 1:18.73		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Maimouna	 1:24.10		  ........Lnk...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 11	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Priyanka	 1:43.66		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 ALROUCHA (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,857
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Zghorta Dance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Gain It	 1:22.84		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Empathic	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼......................... Le Touquet
5 of 10	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Nuitsblanches	 1:26.13		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 7	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Solaire	 1:16.80		  ......... hd............................ Argentan

7 ANODAY (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Perfect Day (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Nigge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Bolivie	 1:12.65		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 54	 $--	 Shalromy	 1:30.38		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 05Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Greygoria	 1:48.68		  ......... 20................................ Craon
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R17 21 Sep 2022 | Chantilly | DE TOUTEVOIE STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	

BAHAYRA (FR)
JANNAH ROSE (IRE)
MIA STAR (FR)
EPOUSTOUFLANTE (FR)
GREEN PERFUME (FR)
TOURMALINE (FR)
ROSIR (FR)
GYPSY GOLD (FR)
SHINING YELLOW (FR)
CLOSE TO YOU (FR)
MARFISA (IRE)
FOXEY LADY (FR)
ADELIADE (IRE)
SUNBURN (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

6
5
12
14
13
8
10
2
11
4
9
1
3
7

L BAILS  1.5 
A MADAMET
E HARDOUIN
R THOMAS
C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
E CRUBLET  2.5 
A V DEN TROOST  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
O PESLIER
M GUYON
S CHUETTE  2.5 

F GRAFFARD
C LAFFON-PARIAS
S DEHEZ
C & Y LERNER
F CHAPPET
F HEAD
F GRAFFARD
J C ROUGET
MME Y ALMENRADER
JEAN DUBOIS
N CLEMENT
J M BEGUIGNE
A FABRE
M DELZANGLES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BAHAYRA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Baiyouna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 JANNAH ROSE (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Sophie Germain (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shira’aa Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MIA STAR (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Verba Stars (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Roussel/v Devaux/m Fhal/d Cole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 EPOUSTOUFLANTE (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Et Toi Et Moi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Haras Du Cadran/ec Jml Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

5 GREEN PERFUME (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Desiree Clary (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 TOURMALINE (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Alamarie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Rose De Ganay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ROSIR (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Summer Moon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 GYPSY GOLD (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Glorious Sight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SHINING YELLOW (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Almenrader Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Van Den Troost (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Snow Valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hubner Gmbh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 CLOSE TO YOU (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Extention (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dubois/mme I Catsaras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 MARFISA (IRE) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Special Gal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Harris / Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 FOXEY LADY (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Ardhana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 ADELIADE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: High Quality (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 SUNBURN (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Chuette (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Sundancer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Zak Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R18 21 Sep 2022 | Chantilly | GALERIE CERFS STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
10:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 313240
	 2	 439110
	 3	 382211
	 4	 581753
	 5	 427570
	 6	
	 7	 315210
	 8	 762210
	 9	 871780

HAZIYM (IRE)
FECAMP (FR)
CENTENARIO (FR)
HELP (FR)
KHAN (FR)
SONDOS (USA)
AMELLATA (FR)
FLEUR DE BAILEYS (FR)
WINNAN (FR)

59
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

8
7
9
2
1
4
6
5
3

C SOUMILLON
S PLANQUE
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
L ROUSSEL
C DEMURO
M GUYON
T PICCONE
S PASQUIER

F GRAFFARD
P BARY
S WATTEL
MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
JEAN DUBOIS
P&J BRANDT
H PANTALL
G HERNON
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
G
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
82
--

	 6-�1�-1-2
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 8-�2�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	20-�4�-2-5

$38,697
$27,020
$46,893
$34,390
$23,884
$0
$30,790
$32,187
$55,365

	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�2�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	9-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HAZIYM (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $38,697
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Hazmiyra (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (147 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:09.18		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
3 of 8	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Kingentleman	 1:10.53		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Harry Three	 1:09.60		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Rose Premium	 1:09.67		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Berneuil	 -- --- --		  ...... 24¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 FECAMP (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $27,020
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Fresles (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/05/22 (118 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kalganov	 1:18.01		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Nesr Shalghoda	 1:17.97		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Noce D’or	 1:15.60		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Micoleo	 1:14.84		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Jerimadeth	 1:27.87		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 CENTENARIO (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $46,893
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Rien Que Pour Toi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (104 Days)
Owner: B Houta/mme S Castanheira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Q Perrette	 54	 $--	 Super Khali	 1:18.32		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Momento Giusto	 1:25.85		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:24.67		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 13	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Faster	 1:14.77		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:17.21		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 HELP (FR) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $34,390
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Whippa D’or (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/01/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Corazon	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Micoleo	 1:18.26		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Kingentleman	 1:18.64		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Copie	 1:18.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 61	 $--	 Purple Bling	 1:12.81		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 8



JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

5 KHAN (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $23,884
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Sweet Enough (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/07/21 (434 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 09Sep21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Joomana	 1:24.66		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 8	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Al Hakeem	 1:39.20		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Faro De San Juan	 1:15.06		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:09.61		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Centenario	 1:17.21		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SONDOS (USA) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Slews Golden Rule (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Almaddah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 AMELLATA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,790
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Arctica (GER) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/07/22 (81 Days)
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Bolchoi	 1:13.48		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Rozgar	 1:09.61		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Girl Gone Wild	 1:14.65		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Before Dawn	 1:09.71		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Rose Premium	 1:09.67		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville

8 FLEUR DE BAILEYS (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $32,187
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (48 Days)
Owner: Gr Bailey/g Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:14.22		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 18	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 My Black Lady	 1:17.91		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Winnan	 1:09.11		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Magnolia State	 1:10.63		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Tudo Bem	 1:03.90		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe

9 WINNAN (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-2-5 Prize Money: $55,365
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 14-4-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-3
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Just Win (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-3 Last Win: 12/07/22 (71 Days)
Owner: Tout Sur Le Rouge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 18	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 L Bails	 57	 $--	 My Black Lady	 1:17.91		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Fleur De Baileys	 1:09.11		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Baba Sim	 1:09.92		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Tour D’echelle	 1:23.09		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $--	 No Regrets	 1:23.54		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp


